Commissioner's Order DL-84

Human Services

- A Commissioner's Order to authorize expenditures for state funded Mille Lacs Reservation Halfway House.
- WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Human Services is authorized under Band Statute 1001-MLC-l $_{7}$ section 7_{7} to issue an order pursuant to his lawful duty; and
- WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota, through its authorized representative, Joe Big Bear, has recommended that the Mille Lacs Band expend left-over monies in its personnel line item; and,
- WHEREAS, it has been recommended that five employees working at the Mille Lacs Reservation Halfway House be eligible for salary awards for many reasons, among them continued good work.
- NOW THEREFORE, I, Joseph Nayquonabe, under the authority vested in me by Band Statute 1001-MLC-1, Section 7, for the non-removable Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa, do hereby authorize the Band's Office of Management and Budget, to prepare salary award checks for the following employees: Dan Bugg, David Sam, Agnes Pendegayosh, Kenneth Weyaus, and Angeline Wadena in the amount of \$599.00 each and to issue appropriate check{s} for related expenditures.

DATED at Vineland. Minnesota this fourth day of September in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four.

Joseph Nayquonabe

Commissioner of Human Services

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

Jay Kanassatega Solititor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND